TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EFINANCIALCAREERS, INC.		10/28/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	10 SOUTH DEARBORN
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3503820	JOBSINTHEMONEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214 981 3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark

Address Line 1: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-38580
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/
Date:	10/31/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0713 3H \$40.00

Total Attachments: 4

source=Dice Holdings - Executed 2013 Grant in Trademarks - EFINANCIALCAREERS#page1.tif source=Dice Holdings - Executed 2013 Grant in Trademarks - EFINANCIALCAREERS#page2.tif source=Dice Holdings - Executed 2013 Grant in Trademarks - EFINANCIALCAREERS#page3.tif source=Dice Holdings - Executed 2013 Grant in Trademarks - EFINANCIALCAREERS#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0714

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

ΙN

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of October 28, 2013 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

CH1 8405577v.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0715

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

EFINANCIALCAREERS, INC.

Name:

Roberts

Title: CF

Acknowledged and Accepted:	
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK,	N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:
Namê Jistin Kellev
Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0717

Schedule 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Mark	Description of	Date of Trademark
No.		Trademark Item	
3503820	JOBSINTHEMONEY	Providing an online searchable database featuring employment opportunities; providing information and articles in the fields of employment, recruitment, careers, job resources, job listings and resumes, and providing career information. Providing online publications in the nature of newsletters in the fields of employment, recruitment, careers, job resources, job listings and resumes; career counseling.	23 Sept. 2008

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Description of</u>

Trademark Applications No. <u>Description of</u>

Trademark Applied for <u>Date of Trademark Applications</u>

None.

RECORDED: 10/31/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0718